EXCIPIO

Excipio GmbH
Ludwig-Erhard-Allee 34
76131 Karlsruhe

Events of Unauthorised Distribution of Monitored Works

Reference: 10100 61672

Our system has determined multiple events of unauthorised distribution of which each one has been recorded in so called PCAP data file. Due to the complicated nature of the
data presented in excerpts created from these PCAP files, all logs from certain IP address are listed herein to provide an overview of the extent of infringing activity from the
IP address. PCAP files can be provided for expert analysis for each infringement.

Description of the columns:

#

Date and time
IP Address
Port
Userhash
Filehash
Filename
Client

Swarm Peers
Total Peers
Verified by ISP

Continuous numbering

Time of communication. All time information is in UTC time.

Address of the internet connection used for distribution

The Transmission Control Protocol (TCP) port used for accepting connections and the TCP port used for distribution
Unique random generated id of BitTorrent Software Client

Unique Hash Value of Torrent File

Name of the distributed file

The BitTorrent client used for distribution

Amount of users attached in the same swarm as the IP address during the same day

Total amount of users attached in one or more swarms distributing the same content during the same day

Whether internet service provider has verified the user of the IP address during the time of communication. Not all verifications have been
recorded in our system if different verifications are results of multiple court motions.
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Date and Time
(UTC)

18.12.2014 14:51:34
18.12.2014 14:49:17
16.12.2014 15:53:51

16.12.2014 15:53:15

16.12.2014 15:23:34

IP Address

84.248.31.123

84.248.31.123

84.248.31.123

84.248.31.123

84.248.31.123

Ports

63036

63036

63036
63036

63036
63036

63036
63036

63036
63036

Title
Black Sails (VI1I1.)
[S01E08]

Black Sails (VI1I1.)
[S01E08]

Black Sails (VI11.)
[S01E08]

Black Sails (VI11.)
[S01E08]

Black Sails (VI.)
[S01E06]

Userhash

2D5554333432302
D768BBD9664284
CA0563D8C36
2D5554333432302
D768B13CB4C3F7
1194EE1577A
2D5554333432302
D768B6BC1C1670
A8282A50824
2D5554333432302
D768B5B2F218969
156F8CCCA4
2D5554333432302
D768B4405E5D906
193C6C8FOE

Filehash

339AC8CO6F6BFC
B2ES8BA3D17123E
53E071C1F471
339AC8CO6F6BFC
B2ES8BA3D17123E
53E071C1F471
339AC8CO6F6BFC
B2ESBA3D17123E
53E071C1F471
339AC8CO6F6BFC
B2ESBA3D17123E
53E071C1F471
4F5A5881958FB2A
D29AB2211D2D7C
B1431A0BF53
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Filename
Black.Sails.S01E08.HDTV.x264-
2HD.mp4

Black.Sails.S01E08.HDTV .x264-
2HD.mp4

Black.Sails.S01E08.HDTV.x264-
2HD.mp4

Black.Sails.S01E08.HDTV.x264-
2HD.mp4

black.sails.s01e06.hdtv.x264-
killers.mp4

Software
UTorrent
3.4.2

HTorrent
342

pTorrent
3.4.2

pTorrent
3.4.2

pTorrent
3.4.2

EXCIPIO

Swarm
Peers

510

510

647

647

754

Total
Peers

1651

1651

2072

2072

1249

Verified
by ISP

Yes

Yes



