

Events of Unauthorised Distribution of Monitored Works

Reference: 10100 61672

Our system has determined multiple events of unauthorised distribution of which each one has been recorded in so called PCAP data file. Due to the complicated nature of the data presented in excerpts created from these PCAP files, all logs from certain IP address are listed herein to provide an overview of the extent of infringing activity from the IP address. PCAP files can be provided for expert analysis for each infringement.

Description of the columns:

Continuous numbering

Date and time Time of communication. All time information is in UTC time. IP Address Address of the internet connection used for distribution

Port The Transmission Control Protocol (TCP) port used for accepting connections and the TCP port used for distribution

Userhash Unique random generated id of BitTorrent Software Client

Filehash Unique Hash Value of Torrent File

Filename Name of the distributed file

Client The BitTorrent client used for distribution

Swarm Peers Amount of users attached in the same swarm as the IP address during the same day

Total Peers Total amount of users attached in one or more swarms distributing the same content during the same day

Verified by ISP Whether internet service provider has verified the user of the IP address during the time of communication. Not all verifications have been

recorded in our system if different verifications are results of multiple court motions.

EXCIPIO

#	Date and Time (UTC)	IP Address	Ports	Title	Userhash	Filehash	Filename	Software	Swarm Peers	Total Peers	Verified by ISP
1	18.12.2014 14:51:34	84.248.31.123	63036 63036	Black Sails (VIII.) [S01E08]	2D5554333432302 D768BBD9664284 CA0563D8C36	339AC8C06F6BFC B2E8BA3D17123E 53E071C1F471	Black.Sails.S01E08.HDTV.x264- 2HD.mp4	μTorrent 3.4.2	510	1651	Yes
2	18.12.2014 14:49:17	84.248.31.123	63036 63036	Black Sails (VIII.) [S01E08]	2D5554333432302 D768B13CB4C3F7 1194EE1577A	339AC8C06F6BFC B2E8BA3D17123E 53E071C1F471	Black.Sails.S01E08.HDTV.x264- 2HD.mp4	μTorrent 3.4.2	510	1651	
3	16.12.2014 15:53:51	84.248.31.123	63036 63036	Black Sails (VIII.) [S01E08]	2D5554333432302 D768B6BC1C1670 A8282A50824	339AC8C06F6BFC B2E8BA3D17123E 53E071C1F471	Black.Sails.S01E08.HDTV.x264- 2HD.mp4	μTorrent 3.4.2	647	2072	
4	16.12.2014 15:53:15	84.248.31.123	63036 63036	Black Sails (VIII.) [S01E08]	2D5554333432302 D768B5B2F218969 156F8CCCA4	339AC8C06F6BFC B2E8BA3D17123E 53E071C1F471	Black.Sails.S01E08.HDTV.x264- 2HD.mp4	μTorrent 3.4.2	647	2072	
5	16.12.2014 15:23:34	84.248.31.123	63036 63036	Black Sails (VI.) [S01E06]	2D5554333432302 D768B4405E5D906 193C6C8F0E	4F5A5881958FB2A D29AB2211D2D7C B1431A0BF53	black.sails.s01e06.hdtv.x264-killers.mp4	μTorrent 3.4.2	754	1249	Yes